#### 503716779 03/01/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ROBERT LINDERS	03/25/2013
JONATHAN DAVID BLOOM	03/25/2013
JEFFREY MARK ENGLER	03/28/2013
BRIAN JUDE PETERSEN	03/28/2013
ADAM GEBOFF	03/15/2013
DAVID CHARLES KALE	03/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PODIMETRICS, INC.
Street Address:	49 DAY STREET, SUITE A
City:	SOMERVILLE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02144

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15056611

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

dderamo@sunsteinlaw.com Email: STEVEN G. SAUNDERS **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3891/1016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. SAUNDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Saunders, #36,265/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

**PATENT REEL: 037972 FRAME: 0129** 503716779

# **Total Attachments: 26** source=DD38911016Assignment#page1.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page2.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page3.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page4.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page5.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page6.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page7.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page8.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page9.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page10.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page11.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page12.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page13.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page14.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page15.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page16.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page17.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page18.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page19.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page20.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page21.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page22.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page23.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page24.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page25.tif source=DD38911016Assignment#page26.tif

PATENT REEL: 037972 FRAME: 0130

**ASSIGNOR:** 

David Robert Linders Jonathan David Bloom Jeffrey Mark Engler Brian Jude Petersen Adam Geboff David Charles Kale

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Podimetries, Inc.

205 Walden Street, #2F Cambridge, MA 0240

**INVENTION:** 

Method and Apparatus for Indicating the Emergence of an

Ulcer

**ATTORNEY DOCKET:** 

3891/1003

**SERIAL NO:** 

13/799,847

FILING DATE:

March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 3-25-13

Aud Lider

	David Robert Linders, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS
County of Myddy, ss.	3/26,2013
On this 25 day of Worch 2013, be personally appeared David Robert Lind evidence of identification, which consisted person whose name is signed on the acknowledged to me that he/she signed it versus	of Ma (ceres), to be the preceding or attached document, and oluntarily for its stated purpose.
MaryEllen DeAngelts Seal Notory Public Commonwealth of Massachusefts My Commission Expires August 19 2016	Notary Public My commission expires:
Date: 3(25(13)	Jonathan David Ploom, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	rts
County of Indust. ss.	<u>3·25,</u> 2013
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2013, be personally appeared Jonathan David Blo evidence of identification, which consisted person whose name is signed on the acknowledged to me that he/she signed it vo	of Mc luna, to be the preceding or attached document, and
MaryEllen DeAngelis Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 19 2016	Motary Public  My commission expires:

Page 3 of 5

Date:	
	Jeffrey Mark Engler, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	
personally appeared Jeffrey Mark Er of identification, which consisted o	old, before me, the undersigned notary publication agency proved to me through satisfactory evidence to the personal publication of the person
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	Brian Jude Petersen, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared Brian Jude Peter of identification, which consisted of	13, before me, the undersigned notary public, sen, proved to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person ng or attached document, and acknowledged to r its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page **½** of 5

Date:	
	Adam Geboff, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	,2013
On this day of, 2013, I personally appeared Adam Geboff, providentification, which consisted of whose name is signed on the preceding of me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its	ed to me through satisfactory evidence of the person tatached document, and acknowledged to the person attached document, and acknowledged to the person tatached document acknowledged to the
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	David Charles Kale, Assignor
County of, ss.	2013
On this day of, 2013, b personally appeared David Charles Kale, p of identification, which consisted of whose name is signed on the preceding or me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its s	proved to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person attached document, and acknowledged to
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Page **2** of **5** 

ASSIGNOR: David Robert Linders

Jonathan David Bloom Jeffrey Mark Engler Brian Jude Petersen Adam Geboff

David Charles Kale

ASSIGNEE: Podimetrics, Inc.

205 Walden Street, #2F Cambridge, MA 0240

<u>INVENTION</u>: Method and Apparatus for Indicating the Emergence of an

Ulcer

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 3891/1003

<u>SERIAL NO:</u> 13/799,847

FILING DATE: March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	David Robert Linders, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU	SETTS
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared David Robert Li evidence of identification, which consist	before me, the undersigned notary public nders, proved to me through satisfactor ed of, to be the preceding or attached document, and voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS	Jonathan David Bloom, Assignor
COMMON WEALTH OF MASSACHOS	LIIS
County of, ss.	
personally appeared Jonathan David Bi evidence of identification, which consiste	before me, the undersigned notary public, loom, proved to me through satisfactory d of, to be the preceding or attached document, and voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date: 3/28/2013	Orlo (in
	Jeffrey Mark Engler, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS
County of M. Adlescx. ss.	3/28, 2013
On this 28 day of Mass, 2013, be personally appeared Jeffrey Mark Engler, p of identification, which consisted of 24 whose name is signed on the preceding or me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its st	attached document, and acknowledged to atted purpose.
Seal	Mary Eller De lingels Notary Public
MaryEllen DeAngelis Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 19 2016	My commission expires: 8-19-16
Date:	Brian Jude Petersen, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS
County of, ss.	
On this day of, 2013, before personally appeared Brian Jude Petersen, proof identification, which consisted of whose name is signed on the preceding or a me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its state.	tached document, and acknowledged to
Seal	Notary Public
I	My commission expires:

Page 2 of 5

Date:	
	Adam Geboff, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared Adam Geboff identification, which consisted of	2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, f, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person eding or attached document, and acknowledged to for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	
	David Charles Kale, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	
personally appeared David Charles I of identification, which consisted o	Male, proved to me through satisfactory evidence f, to be the person ing or attached document, and acknowledged to be its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

03891/01003 1812877.1

ASSIGNOR: David Robert Linders

Jonathan David Bloom Jeffrey Mark Engler Brian Jude Petersen Adam Geboff

David Charles Kale

ASSIGNEE: Podimetrics, Inc.

205 Walden Street, #2F Cambridge, MA 0240

<u>INVENTION</u>: Method and Apparatus for Indicating the Emergence of an

Ulcer

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 3891/1003

<u>SERIAL NO</u>: 13/799,847

FILING DATE: March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	
	David Robert Linders, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	CHUSETTS
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared David Rober	2013, before me, the undersigned notary public rt Linders, proved to me through satisfactory onsisted of, to be the on the preceding or attached document, and
	on the preceding or attached document, and ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	Jonathan David Bloom, Assignor
	•
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	CHUSETTS
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared Jonathan Davevidence of identification, which coperson whose name is signed of	old, before me, the undersigned notary public, rid Bloom, proved to me through satisfactory nsisted of, to be the n the preceding or attached document, and ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date:	Jeffrey Mark Engler, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	
County of, ss.	,2013
On this day of, 2013, b personally appeared Jeffrey Mark Engler, pof identification, which consisted of whose name is signed on the preceding or me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its s	proved to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person attached document, and acknowledged to
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date: March 28, 2013	B: OPTO Brian Jude Petersen, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS
County of Millesx. ss.	<u>March</u> 25, 2013
On this 23 day of Man, 2013, be personally appeared Brian Jude Petersen, profidentification, which consisted of New whose name is signed on the preceding or me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its st.  Seal  MaryEllen DeAngelis Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 19 2016	roved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the person attached document, and acknowledged to

Date:	
Date.	Adam Geboff, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared Adam Geboff, providentification, which consisted of	before me, the undersigned notary public, wed to me through satisfactory evidence of the person or attached document, and acknowledged to stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	David Charles Kale, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	,2013
personally appeared David Charles Kale,	perfore me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence, to be the person rattached document, and acknowledged to stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

03891/01003 1812877.1

ASSIGNOR: David Robert Linders

Jonathan David Bloom Jeffrey Mark Engler Brian Jude Petersen Adam Geboff

David Charles Kale

ASSIGNEE: Podimetrics, Inc.

205 Walden Street, #2F Cambridge, MA 0240

<u>INVENTION</u>: Method and Apparatus for Indicating the Emergence of an

Ulcer

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 3891/1003

SERIAL NO: 13/799,847

FILING DATE: March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

set forth below. David Robert Linders, Assignor COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS County of\_\_\_\_\_\_, ss. , 2013 On this day of , 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David Robert Linders, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Notary Public Seal My commission expires: Date: Jonathan David Bloom, Assignor COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS County of \_\_\_\_\_, ss. , 2013 On this day of , 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jonathan David Bloom, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date

Page 3 of 5

Notary Public

My commission expires:

person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and

acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Seal

Date:	
	Jeffrey Mark Engler, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2013
personally appeared Jeffrey Mark Engof identification, which consisted of	13, before me, the undersigned notary public, gler, proved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the person ing or attached document, and acknowledged to be its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	
	Brian Jude Petersen, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2013
personally appeared Brian Jude Peter of identification, which consisted of	of the undersigned notary public, resen, proved to me through satisfactory evidence from the person ing or attached document, and acknowledged to be its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date: 3/15/13	Clean 11
The state of the s	Adam Geboff, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of Sarta Clava, ss.	March 15th, 2013
On this	d to me through satisfactory evidence of DRIVER'S LICENSE, to be the person attached document, and acknowledged to
Date:	
	David Charles Kale, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of ss.	
On this day of, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David Charles Kale, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
Seal	Notary Public
Dear	My commission expires:
	113 commission oxbuos.

03891/01003 1812877.1

ASSIGNOR:

David Robert Linders Jonathan David Bloom Jeffrey Mark Engler Brian Jude Petersen Adam Geboff David Charles Kale

ASSIGNEE:

Podimetrics, Inc.

205 Walden Street, #2F Cambridge, MA 0240

INVENTION:

Method and Apparatus for Indicating the Emergence of an

Ulcer

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

3891/1003

**SERIAL NO:** 

13/799,847

**FILING DATE:** 

March 13, 2013

Assignor is a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

set forth below. David Robert Linders, Assignor COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS County of , ss. , 2013 On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared David Robert Linders, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Notary Public Seal My commission expires: Jonathan David Bloom, Assignor COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS County of\_\_\_\_\_\_, ss. , 2013 On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public,

personally appeared Jonathan David Bloom, proved to me through satisfactory

person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and

acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

evidence of identification, which consisted of

Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date

Page 3 of 5

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date:	
	Jeffrey Mark Engler, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2013
personally appeared Jeffrey Mark En of identification, which consisted of	13, before me, the undersigned notary public, gler, proved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the person ing or attached document, and acknowledged to be its stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date:	
	Brian Jude Petersen, Assignor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACI	HUSETTS
County of, ss.	, 2013
personally appeared Brian Jude Peter of identification, which consisted of	ing or attached document, and acknowledged to
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Date:	Adam Geboff, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of, ss.	
personally appeared Adam Geboff, pro identification, which consisted of	before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person or attached document, and acknowledged to the stated purpose.
Seal	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Date: 3-29-13	David Charles Kale, Assignor
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of Los Angeliss.	3/29,2013
personally appeared David Charles Kale of identification, which consisted of	, before me, the undersigned notary public, le, proved to me through satisfactory evidence to be the person gor attached document, and acknowledged to lits stated purpose.  Notary Public  My commission expires: OCT 27, 2017

03891/01003 1812877.1

Page 2 of 5

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California County of Los Angeles } ss.		
On 3/29/20/3 before me, Amy	Lee Duong , Notary Public, personally	
appeared David Charles Fale, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	M T T T $S$	
Amm Las.	AMY LEE DUONG COMM. # 1866620 UNTARY PUBLIC - CALEGORIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXP., Oct. 27, 2013	
Signature (	(seal)	

(seal)

**PATENT REEL: 037972 FRAME: 0156** 

**RECORDED: 03/01/2016**